

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Gail Pinsker 310.450.8338, ext. 70230 gpinsker@smmusd.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 23, 2018

SMMUSD Sustainability Planning Workshop Scheduled

Parents, teachers, staff and students are invited to join the Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District sustainability team for a special workshop on the development of a district-wide sustainability plan. The Santa Monica workshop will be May 1st and the Malibu workshop will be May 2nd. Both are from 3:30-5 pm.

This workshop will be an opportunity for district stakeholders to contribute to the process of developing SMMUSD's sustainability plan. We want to hear your thoughts, ideas, and vision for how to make SMMUSD a leader in sustainability both inside and out of the classroom.

The district-wide sustainability plan will lay out a roadmap for uniting the district's many existing sustainability initiatives; incorporating sustainability into curriculum and all aspects of student learning; and integrating climate protection, resource efficiency, waste management, and other sustainability practices into district operations. The sustainability plan will address the following nine topic areas:

- Climate
- Education
- Energy Efficiency & Renewables
- Food, Nutrition & Wellness
- Green Building Practices

- Material Procurement
- Solid Waste
- Transportation
- Water

Two workshops are planned: One for Santa Monica schools and one for Malibu schools. Please reference your school below to identify the date and location of your workshop.

All Santa Monica Schools:

May 1st, 3:30- 5 pm at John Adams Middle School, Library – 2425 16th St. Santa Monica.

All Malibu Schools:

May 2nd, 3:30-5 pm at Juan Cabrillo Elementary School, Room C19 – 30237 Morning View Dr. Malibu.

Please RSVP: https://goo.gl/forms/3QHV2s8s4OgtwVx32

Community members will have a chance at a future workshop to share their ideas.

For questions, please contact Caroline Coster, ccoster@smmusd.org